21 20 | 19 18 17 16 15 14 1n | w0 | e | 8 | 7 | s 5 4 3 | 2 ]
[THS DRAWING FILE AND THE DATA SHOWN IS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL |
1250 SPLIT [A\D THE SOLE PROPERTY OF HUBBELL INDUSTRAL CONTROLS. NOTE: WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS BE SURE TO FURNISH p
LOCK WASHER NOTE: RESISTOR NOT SHOWN IN DO NoT USE OR REPRODUCE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF HUBBELL SERAL NUMBER & TYPE NUMBER WHICH ARE LOCATED ON
5020 % 100 NOTE: RESISTOR NOT S NAME PLATE. ALSO PART NAME & PART NUMBER.
LG. S.S. HEX HEAD .312 BRASS FLAT ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. | QTY. [—
N HEX NUT BLOWOUT 250-20 X 2.75 WASHER (6) 1| BASE ASSEMBLY 58866-002 | 1
’ ARC SHIELD gé%gouT NSULATOR 2y gt?\‘ggUT WASSUHLSEN(%) L.H. FLUX LG. HEX HEAD .312—18 BRASS 2 | CONTACT BUSHINGS 16954—000 2 |o
250 FLAT WASHER RETAINER PLATE ASSY  SCREW HEX NUT (8) 3| ARMATURE BUSHINGS 16955-000 | 2
CONTACT CPERATHG COL 312-18 X 1.75 LG. —
250 EXT. TOOTH Q @ @ @ @ @ 15) SOVTAS s S ) 4| STATOR ASSEMBLY 19795-000 | 1 |}—
LOCK WASHER SPADE 5 | ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 19797002 | 1
TERMINAL (4) 6 | ARMATURE HINGE PIN ses43-001 | 1 |
BLOWOUT N 7 | #10-24 X .62 LG. PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW | 49137076 | 1
MTG. BASE ARC 8
> ; 16) ARC HORN AR o @ |
250-20 X 62 LG, S.S. Ly 9 | SPRING ADJUSTMENT SCREW 42899-000 | 1
HEX HEAD SCREW 10
Q .250-20 X .62 LG. 250-20 @ TERMINAL| |11 M
25020 BRASS Q (sg HEX HEAD SCREW 12 | .312-24 HEX NUT 47253-204 | 1
HEX NUT 250 EXT,
250 .. SPLT fooTH LoCK @ 14| CONTACT HOLDER ARM 16927-000 | 1 |—
ggmﬁg?m » LOCK WASHER (2) WASHER (2) 115 | CONTACT TIP, COPPER 17279-000 2
BRACKET 00 CONTACT HOLDER ﬁESHESFI;L(IE)LOCK 1115 | CONTACT TIP, SILVER TUNGSTEN 17279-003 | 2 |,
31218 X 75 LG, ARM @ R.H. FLUX 16| ARC HORN 68056-001 | 1
HEX HEAD SCREW | Ii - 250 FLAT PLATE ASSY| ™17 | .250-20 X .62 LG. S.S. HEX HEAD SCREW | 47779-063 | 3
.250 SPLIT WASHER (2) @ 18 | .250 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 47252-038 | 4
.312 EXT. TOOTH @ o {50k WASHER 25020 X 2.00 Q
LOCK WASHER 020 % 700 Lo, TR KRS @ 19 | FINGER SPRING 16960—000 | 1
312 FLAT WASHER @ e e i @ FILLISTER HEAD SCREW SCREW (2) 20 | MOVABLE CONTACT HINGE PIN 16968000 | 1 | K
Q 250-20 HEX NUT STANDOF? @ / 21 | FINGER SHUNT ASSEMBLY 17408—000 | 1
BLOWOUT COIL Q / J SPACER (2) 22 | .250-20 X 1.00 LG. FILLSTER HEAD SCREW | 47244—150 | 1 |—
SPACER
pso R o L %) sustine @ 250 FLAT WASHER RESISTOR @ /@ 23
20 E Kl e /| ) 24 | .250-20 HEX NUT 47253-021 | 1 |,
SCREW < s Lock Q { N FINGER i’S'%ZANXH'SZD @ FINGER 25 | OPERATING COIL CORE 58672—001 1
WASHER 19) SPRING SCREW (3) iggENJBLY 26 | OPERATING COIL SEE_TABLE 1
% #6-32 HEX @ 27 | OPERATING CORE CAP 42940-000 | 1
RETAINING RING @ #10-24 X .62 LG. NUT (6) _ —
™ Hio-24 x 62 | 28 | .312—18 X .75 FILUSTER HEAD SCREW 48624-307 | 1
SCREW @ 29 | OPERATING SPRING 19257—000 | 1 | !
MOVABLE CONTACT @ s #6 X .37 @ AUxaey |30 | LOCKOUT COIL CORE 57658—004 | 1
HINGE PIN M ‘w‘\lw_ h 5 ﬁ§§‘é&‘éﬁ$ Lo RN @ CONTACT 31 | LOCKOUT colL SEE TABLE 1 —
Y 4 ASSEMBLY | 32 | 312 BRASS FLAT WASHER 47251-012 | 6
(IS%%IEOUT cot @ E RESISTOR MTG. @ 33 [ .312-18 BRASS HEX NUT 47254-013 M
) ADUUSTMENT BRACKET (2) 34| #6-32 HEX_NUT 47253-012_| 6
- SCREW 35 | .312—18 X 1.75 LG. BRASS STUD 57438042 | 2
LOCKOUT COIL
3 AUXILIERY anse 36 | RETANING RING 57429-024 | 1
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 37 | 14 GA. CL—1251 WIRE 40.8 LONG 821-141-06-14 | 1
312-24 HEX NUT
velii BUSHING 2 38 | BLOWOUT COIL MOUNTING BASE 58667—001 | 1 | G
39 | STATIONARY CONTACT BRACKET 58665-002 | 1
SPADE 40 | BLOWOUT COIL — 230V 58860—002 SEE TABLE 1 |—
STATOR 26 27) (28 29) GPERATING TR @ 40| BLOWOUT COIL — 550V 58860—003 SEE TABLE 1
L oPERAING CORE 31918 41 | BLOWOUT COIL SPACER 16971-000 | 1 |F
QPERATING 271 ST X 75 Le. WIRE 42_| BLOWOUT GUARD 17343-000 | 1
CORE PELSTER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. | QTY. | | 43 | BLOWOUT CORE 66870—034 | 1
58 | .250-20 X 2.00 LG. HEX HEAD SCREW 47246-071 | 2 44 | BLOWOUT CORE INSULATOR 17351-000 | 1
59 | ARC SHIELD ASSEMBLY 59694-501 | 1 45 | BLOWOUT COIL INSULATING WASHER 16961-000 | 2
/ ITEM_31_LOCKOUT COIL / 60 | RESISTOR SEE_TABLE 1 46 | LH. FLUX PLATE ASSEMBLY 16965-000 | 1 | E
CONTACTOR P/N COIL VOLTAGE coiL P/N SINGLE L.H. N.C. AUXILIARY INCLUDED IN — —
oo = oo L A AR N CLUDED v on,  Z\|[B1_| AUXILARY CONTAGT ASSEMBLY. NG GCOIL TRANS| 68011016 | 1 47 | RH. FLUX PLATE ASSEMBLY 16964000 | 1
- - ORDER ADDITIONAL AUXILIARY'S AS FOLLOWS: 62 | #6 X .37 LG. RND HD SELF TAPPING SCREW | 47792008 | 2 48 | TERMINAL 58861-001 | 1 |—
58868-002 230V 58859001 K B PF{}‘N s 63 | .312 FLAT WASHER 47250-505 | 1 49 | .250-20 X 1.00 LG. S.S. HEX HEAD SCREW | 47779-066 | 2
58868-003 24V 58859-004 PARTS DRG. B—68011 SHT1 64 | ARC SHIELD RETAINER 68323—001 1 50 | .250—20 X 2.75 LG. HEX HEAD SCREW 47246—094 | 1 |p
58868—004 230v 58859001 65 | SPADE TERMINAL #8 57513066 | 3 51 | .312-18 X .75 LG. HEX HEAD SCREW 47246—079 1
TEM 40 BLOWOUT COIL /\[ 68 | AUXILIARY CONTACT ASSEMBLY SEE_NOTE 1 52 | .250-20 HEX NUT 7253601 | 2 |
ITEM 60 RESISTOR CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY P/N colL_p/N 67 | .250 S.S. SPLIT LOCK WASHER 47252-238 | 3 53 | .250 FLAT WASHER 47250-502 | 4
CONTACTOR P/N RATINGS RESISTOR P/N 58868001 THRU 003 58860-002 68 | SPADE TERMINAL #6 57513-052 | 4 54 | .312 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 47304—010 | 1
58868—001 100 ohm/100W | 57419006 58868-004 58860-003 69 | RESISTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 57419-193 | 2 55 | STANDOFF SPACER 57690-000 | 2 | C
58868—002 750 ohm/75W 57419—005 70 | #6-32 X .375 PAN HEAD SCREW 47243044 | 3 56 | .250—20 BRASS HEX NUT 47254—011 | 1
58868—003 5 ohm,/100W 57419035 57 | .250 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 47303-008 | 3 [—
58868004 750_ohm/75W 57419-005 NOTE: USE THIS RPC AFTER NOVEMBER 2000, SEE RPC—58868—1 BEFORE NOVEMBER 2000 1175
NEAR T = B
CONTACT KIT 59672—-007 INCLUDES COPPER CONTACT TIPS (TEM 15), |E — y ANGLES RENEWAL PARTS BULLETIN 5210
ITEM 26 OPERATING COIL +.080 DMEN. FIBERGLASS BASE 150 AMP ONE POLE
ARC HORN (ITEM 16), CONTACT SPRING (ITEM 19), AND HARDWARE [ 1
CONTACTOR P/N_|OPERATING VOLTAGE| OPERATING COIL P/N (TEMS 17 & 67) c oz o0 |B S8 G| NORMALLY CLOSED DC CONTACTOR — SIZE 4 |
- REAM SPE > MODEL 2012
58868—001 115V 19905-000 CADD_NO. 58868003 80" £2°
58868—002 230V 19912-000 T CONTACT KIT 59672-018 INCLUDES SILVER TUNGSTEN CONTACT TIPS B [8/7/12 [KEG |NEW ARC CHUTE, ECN A12-053  [R.M.S. DATE 10-27-00 [DR.T. JOHNSON[CK. __[REF.
(ITEM 15), ARC HORN (ITEM 16), CONTACT SPRING (ITEM 19), AND i 5D AGHE—CONTACH TP & BUSHINGS - — ~ A
58868—003 24V 67892-000 HARDWARE (ITEMS 17 & 67). A (052908 [LMH | Ecr ace-acoe2 (((l‘\}}) Hubbell Indusirial Controle, Ine. [DRG. NO. RPC_58868_ 3
58868—004 230V 19912—000 Rev DATE [ BY DESCRIPTION - 10F1
21 20 19 18 17 | e | 15 | 14 | 13 2 | n | 10 | 9 I [ 7 | s 5 4 I [ 2 K




